

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

11-6-2019

State v. Lumpkin Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46703

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Lumpkin Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46703" (2019). *Not Reported*. 5803.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/5803

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	4
ARGUMENT	5
I. The State Committed Prosecutorial Misconduct In Closing Arguments By Telling The Jury That The District Court’s Instructions Not To Open An Evidence Bag Proved That Mr. Lumpkin Possessed Methamphetamine	5
A. Introduction	5
B. Standard Of Review	5
C. The Prosecutor Committed Misconduct In Closing Arguments By Telling The Jury That The District Court’s Instructions To The Jury Proved That Mr. Lumpkin Possessed Methamphetamine	6
1. The Prosecutor Committed Misconduct When He Reduced The State’s Burden Of Proving All Of The Material Elements Of The Offense	9
2. The Prosecutor’s Misconduct Constitutes Fundamental Error Requiring This Court To Vacate Mr. Lumpkin’s Conviction	9
a. The Prosecutor’s Misconduct Violated Mr. Lumpkin’s Constitutional Rights	10
b. The Error Is Clear From The Record Because The Record Shows The Failure To Object Was Not Strategic Or Tactical	11
c. The Prosecutorial Misconduct Actually Affected The Trial’s Outcome	12
II. The District Court Impermissibly Punished Mr. Lumpkin For Taking His Case To Trial	13

A. Introduction 13

B. Standard Of Review 14

C. The District Court Violated Mr. Lumpkin’s Right To Due Process By
Penalizing Him For Going To Trial..... 14

CONCLUSION..... 17

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Gannett Co. v. DePasquale, 443 U.S. 368 (1979).....6

Greer v. Miller, 483 U.S. 756 (1987).....7

In re Winship, 397 U.S. 358 (1970).....10

Leland v. Oregon, 343 U.S. 790 (1952).....6

Lunneborg v. My Fun Life, 163 Idaho 856 (2018).....14

People v. Byrd, 139 Ill. App. 3d 859, 487 N.E. 2d 1275 (1986)15

Poteet v. Fauver, 517 F.2d 393 (3d Cir. 1975).....15

Schwartzmiller v. Winters, 99 Idaho 18 (1978).....6

Smith v. Phillips, 455 U.S. 209 (1982).....7

State v. Bernal, 164 Idaho 190 (2018)5

State v. Blake, 133 Idaho 237 (1999).....8, 11

State v. Erickson, 148 Idaho 679 (Ct. App. 2010).....9

State v. Irwin, 9 Idaho 35, ___, 71 P. 608 (1903).....7

State v. Kellis, 148 Idaho 812 (Ct. App. 2010).....15

State v. Lawrence, 112 Idaho 149 (Ct. App. 1986).....14, 15

State v. Miller, No. 46517, 2019 WL 1217673 (Idaho Mar. 15, 2019)6, 10, 13

State v. Parker, 157 Idaho 132 (2014)5

State v. Perry, 150 Idaho 209 (2010).....5, 7, 9, 10

State v. Reinke, 103 Idaho 771 (Ct. App. 1982).....14

State v. Rogers, 144 Idaho 738 (2007).....14

State v. Sanchez, 142 Idaho 309 (Ct. App. 2005).....7

State v. Sheahan, 139 Idaho 267 (2003).....14

Sullivan v. Louisiana, 508 U.S. 275 (1993)6, 9

Constitutional Authorities

U.S. Const. amend. V6

U.S. Const. amend. XIV, § 16

Additional Authorities

Jury Instruction No. 18.....7
